## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DSM IP Assets B.V.	04/27/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCI Nitrogen B.V.	
Street Address:	Mijnweg 1	
City:	Geleen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6167 AC	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6706856
Patent Number:	6835834
Patent Number:	6166204
Patent Number:	6579980
Patent Number:	6914157
Patent Number:	7214795
Application Number:	12610257
Application Number:	10558407
Application Number:	12446669
Application Number:	11887932
Application Number:	12296592
Application Number:	12296599
Application Number:	12990673
Application Number:	10222963
Application Number:	13084306

PATENT

REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0238

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 EDG@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2728-20 (BHD)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 2

source=2728-20\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2728-20\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0239

#### ASSIGNMENT

DSM IP Assets B.V., having its registered office at: Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to OCI Nitrogen B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office at Mijnweg 1, 6167 AC Geleen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor:

Assignee's reference	APPLICATION No. or REGISTRATION No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
PT 3979	6706856	CRYSTALLINE MELAMINE AND ITS USE IN AMINO- FORMALDEHYDE RESINS	2 May 2002
PT 3830	6835834	PROCESS FOR PREPARING MELAMINE FROM UREA	2 August 2002
PT 9529	6166204	Crystaline Melamine	12 March 1999
PT 9606	6579980	Method for preparing Melamine	6 September 2001
PT 4102	6914157	Method for obtaining an ammonium carbamate solution from a gas mixture containing ammonia, water and carbon dioxide	03 July 2002
PT 4077	7214795	Process for preparing melamine	6 February 2003
Melamine 21392	12/610,257	Adhesive composition comprising a formaldehyde-containing aminoplast resin and a catalysing compound	27 July 2004
Melamine 21569	10/558,407	Thermosetting material; process and apparatus for forming thermosetting material	27 May 2004
Melamine 25084	12/446,669	Process for the preparation of a panel	5 November 2007
Melamine 25124	11/887,932	Dispersion	6 April 2006
Melamine 25500	12/296,592	Paper substrate comprising vapour deposited triazine and process for making a laminate comprising said substrate	3 April 2007
Melamine 25555	12/296,599	Paper substrate comprising vapour deposited triazine, and process and apparatus for making a laminate comprising said substrate	3 April 2007
Melamine 26819	12/990,673	Process for the preparation of a panel	29 April 2009
Melamine 9923	10/222,963	adhesive composition with increased cure rate	19 August 2002
Melamine 21569	13/084,306	Thermosetting material; process and apparatus for forming thermosetting material	11 April 2011

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0240

#### J6033881US

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and/or issue said Patent Rights which may reasonably be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Date: 27 April 2011

DSM IP Assets B.V.

Name: Konrad Brueggemann

Function: Director

Name: Jim Duffy

**Function: Patent Attorney** 

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0241

**RECORDED: 12/29/2011**